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Density of Population Age 60+ Years
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1 Dot = 500 people Age 60+
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Andover
Ansonia
Ashford
Avon
Barkhamsted
Beacon Falls
Berlin
Bethany
Bethel
Bethlehem
Bloomfield
Bolton
Bozrah
Branford
Bridgeport
Bridgewater
Bristol
Brookfield
Brooklyn
Burlington
Canaan
Canterbury
Canton
Chaplin
Cheshire
Chester
Clinton
Colchester
Colebrook
Columbia
Cornwall
Coventry
Cromwell
Danbury
Darien
Deep River
Derby

863
5,085
914
5,371
1,093
2,196
5,893
1,342
4,538
1,097
6,730
1,403
683
10,433
29,686
727
13,053
4,734
1,984
1,857
374
1,780
3,180
588
7,089
1,233
4,273
3,815
525
1,773
492
3,445
4177
18,298
4,346
1,156
3,604

Durham

East Granby
East Haddam
East Hampton
East Hartford
East Haven
East Lyme
East Windsor
Eastford
Easton
Ellington
Enfield
Essex
Fairfield
Farmington
Franklin
Glastonbury
Goshen
Granby
Greenwich
Griswold
Groton
Guilford
Haddam
Hamden
Hampton
Hartford
Hartland
Harwinton
Hebron

Kent

Killingly
Killingworth
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Litchfield

1,959
1,197
2,939
3,336
10,062
7,542
6,249
3,329
446
2,045
4,099
10,160
2,253
14,107
7,159
492
9,914
997
3,211
15,406
3,049
9,578
7,561
2,454
14,823
548
19,275
620
1,431
2,382
1,281
4,359
2,059
1,941
3,622
1,100
2,683

Lyme
Madison
Manchester
Mansfield
Marlborough
Meriden
Middlebury
Middlefield
Middletown
Milford
Monroe
Montville
Morris
Naugatuck
New Britain
New Canaan
New Fairfield
New Hartford
New Haven
New London
New Milford
Newington
Newtown
Norfolk

North Branford

North Canaan
North Haven

North Stonington

Norwalk
Norwich

Old Lyme
Old Saybrook
Orange
Oxford
Plainfield
Plainville
Plymouth

823
5,880
13,158
3,891
1,353
14,784
2,299
1,372
10,714
14,999
4,154
4,313
735
6,975
13,545
4,696
3,534
1,882
20,298
5,742
6,979
8,235
7,297
633
3,975
899
7,195
1,870
20,563
10,593
2,546
4,729
4,168
3,577
3,419
4,565
3,032

Density of Population Age 60+ Years

Pomfret
Portland
Preston
Prospect
Putnam
Redding
Ridgefield
Rocky Hill
Roxbury
Salem
Salisbury
Scotland
Seymour
Sharon
Shelton
Sherman
Simsbury
Somers
South Windsor
Southbury
Southington
Sprague
Stafford
Stamford
Sterling
Stonington
Stratford
Suffield
Thomaston
Thompson
Tolland
Torrington
Trumbull
Union
Vernon
Voluntown
Wallingford

1,178
2,109
1,374
2,669
2,095
2,829
6,420
5,972
745
1,023
1,610
338
4,017
1,102
11,423
1,593
6,277
2,738
6,120
7,527
11,298
724
3,500
28,679
785
6,314
15,791
3,692
1,742
2,775
3,940
8,691
8,767
272
7,842
625
12,661

Warren
Washington
Waterbury
Waterford
Watertown
West Hartford
West Haven
Westbrook
Weston
Westport
Wethersfield
Willington
Wilton
Winchester
Windham
Windsor
Windsor Locks
Wolcott
Woodbridge
Woodbury
Woodstock

Neighborhoods

Bridgeport Area1
Bridgeport Area2
Bridgeport Area3
Hartford Area
Hartford Area2
Hartford Area3
New Haven Area1
New Haven Area2
New Haven Area3
Stamford Area
Stamford Area2
Stamford Area3

UMass [ 1
Boston{ ]

Point32Health

Partners

456
1,112
23,489
5,502
6,545
16,416
11,565
2,638
2,195
6,957
7,793
1,450
4,067
3,791
5,622
7,408
3,223
3,968
2,649
4,047
2,176

12,175
11,392
14,099
12,607

4,389
16,689

7,682
12,753
12,150

4,897
11,119
18,512



Bridgeport
Stamford
Waterbury
Norwalk
New Haven
Hartford
Danbury
West Hartford
Stratford
Greenwich
Milford
Hamden
Meriden
Fairfield
New Britain
Manchester
Bristol
Wallingford
West Haven
Shelton
Southington
Middletown
Norwich
Branford
Enfield

East Hartford
Glastonbury
Groton
Trumbull
Torrington
Newington
Vernon
Wethersfield
Guilford
East Haven
Southbury
Windsor

29,686
28,679
23,489
20,563
20,298
19,275
18,298
16,416
15,791
15,406
14,999
14,823
14,784
14,107
13,545
13,158
13,053
12,661
11,565
11,423
11,298
10,714
10,593
10,433
10,160
10,062

9,914

9,578

8,767

8,691

8,235

7,842

7,793

7,561

7,542

7,527

7,408

Newtown
North Haven
Farmington
Cheshire
New Milford
Naugatuck
Westport
Bloomfield
Watertown
Ridgefield
Stonington
Simsbury
East Lyme
South Windsor
Rocky Hill
Berlin
Madison
New London
Windham
Waterford
Avon
Ansonia
Brookfield
Old Saybrook
New Canaan
Plainville
Bethel
Killingly
Darien
Montville
Clinton
Cromwell
Orange
Monroe
Ellington
Wilton
Woodbury

7,297
7,195
7,159
7,089
6,979
6,975
6,957
6,730
6,545
6,420
6,314
6,277
6,249
6,120
5,972
5,893
5,880
5,742
5,522
5,502
5,371
5,085
4,734
4,729
4,696
4,565
4,538
4,359
4,346
4,313
4,273
4177
4,168
4,154
4,099
4,067
4,047

Seymour
North Branford
Wolcott
Tolland
Mansfield
Colchester
Winchester
Suffield
Derby

Oxford

New Fairfield
Ledyard
Stafford
Coventry
Plainfield
East Hampton
East Windsor
Windsor Locks
Granby
Canton
Griswold
Plymouth
East Haddam
Redding
Thompson
Somers
Litchfield
Prospect
Woodbridge
Westbrook
Old Lyme
Haddam
Hebron
Middlebury
Essex
Beacon Falls
Weston

4,017
3,975
3,968
3,940
3,891
3,815
3,791
3,692
3,604
3,577
3,634
3,522
3,500
3,445
3,419
3,336
3,329
3,223
3,211
3,180
3,049
3,032
2,939
2,829
2,775
2,738
2,683
2,669
2,649
2,638
2,546
2,454
2,382
2,299
2,253
2,196
2,195

Density of Population Age 60+ Years (Ranked)

Woodstock
Portland
Putnam
Killingworth
Easton
Brooklyn
Durham
Lebanon
New Hartford

North Stonington

Burlington
Canterbury
Columbia
Thomaston
Salisbury
Sherman
Willington
Harwinton
Bolton
Preston
Middlefield
Marlborough
Bethany
Kent
Chester
East Granby
Pomfret
Deep River
Washington
Sharon
Lisbon
Bethlehem
Barkhamsted
Salem
Goshen
Ashford
North Canaan

2,176
2,109
2,095
2,059
2,045
1,984
1,959
1,941
1,882
1,870
1,857
1,780
1,773
1,742
1,610
1,593
1,450
1,431
1,403
1,374
1,372
1,353
1,342
1,281
1,233
1,197
1,178
1,156
1,112
1,102
1,100
1,097
1,093
1,023

997

914

899

Andover 863
Lyme 823
Sterling 785
Roxbury 745
Morris 735
Bridgewater 727
Sprague 724
Bozrah 683
Norfolk 633
Voluntown 625
Hartland 620
Chaplin 588
Hampton 548
Colebrook 525
Cornwall 492
Franklin 492
Warren 456
Eastford 446
Canaan 374
Scotland 338
Union 272
Neighborhoods
A3 Stamford 18,512
A3 Hartford 16,689
A3 Bridgeport 14,099
A2 New Haven 12,753
A1 Hartford 12,607
A1 Bridgeport 12,175
A3 New Haven 12,150
A2 Bridgeport 11,392
A2 Stamford 11,119
A1 New Haven 7,682
A1 Stamford 4,897
A2 Hartford 4,389

Questions ? Beth.Dugan@umb.edu
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